## INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the List of Persons to supply Vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Dungleddy, in the County of Pembroke, as Commissioners for the General Purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the Powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a Meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the Division aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Shire Hall, Haverfordwest, on Friday, the 29th day of March, 1935, at 2.30 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper Persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the General Purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the Division of Dungleddy aforesaid.

G. B. Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 19th March, 1935.

### INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the List of Persons to supply Vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Manchester, in the County Lancaster, as Commissioners for the General Purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the Powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a Meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the Division aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Chartered Accountants' Hall, 60, Spring Gardens, Manchester, on Wednesday, the 10th day of April, 1935, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper Persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the General Purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the Division of Manchester aforesaid.

> G. B. Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 19th March, 1935.

#### INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the List of Persons to supply Vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Haverfordwest, in the County of Pembroke, as Commissioners for the General Purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the Powers vested in us in that

behalf, do hereby convene a Meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the Division aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Shire Hall, Haverfordwest, on Friday, the 29th day of March, 1935, at 2.30 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper Persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the General Purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the Division of Haverfordwest aforesaid.

G. B. Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 19th March, 1935.

#### INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the List of Persons to supply Vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Kidderminster, in the County of Worcester, as Commissioners for the General Purposes of the Acts of Parliament relating to Income Tax: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the Powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a Meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners having jurisdiction with regard to Land Tax within the Division aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Kidderminster, on Monday, the 8th day of April, 1935, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper Persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the General Purposes of the aforesaid Acts for the Division of Kidderminster aforesaid.

> G. B. Canny. C. Gordon Spry.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London. 21st March, 1935.

# ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 18th March, 1935.)

No. 10/1935.
Whereas the Superintendent Registrar's dis-

trict of Walsall is situate partly within and partly without the County Borough of Walsall; And whereas the parts of the aforesaid Superintendent Registrar's district and the parts of sub-districts comprised therein which are situate without the aforesaid County Borough will on the 1st day of April, 1935, in consequence of and by virtue of the Walsall Registration Scheme, 1934, made by the Council of the County Borough of Walsall and approved by the Minister of Health under

approved by the Minister of Health under Section 24 of the Local Government Act, 1929, become a separate Superintendent Registrar's district and sub-districts respectively situate wholly without the said County Borough;

And whereas it is expedient that on the formation of the separate Superintendent Registrar's district as aforesaid provision.